
INCIDENT MANAGEMENT SITUATION REPORT 
SUNDAY, APRIL 23, 2006 – 1000 MDT 
NATIONAL PREPAREDNESS LEVEL 2 

 
 

CURRENT SITUATION: 
 

Initial attack activity was light nationally with 109 new fires reported. Very high to extreme fire 
indices were reported in Arizona, Colorado, Illinois, Kansas, Massachusetts, Maine, New 
Hampshire, Oklahoma, Texas,  and Vermont. 
 
 

SOUTHERN AREA INCIDENTS/LARGE FIRES: 
 

WEST TEXAS IA, Texas Forest Service.  A Texas State Type 2 Team (Rogers) is assigned in 
Midland, TX.  The Team is assisting local jurisdictions with managing initial and extended attack 
fires within the 140 million acre fire management response area.  One new fire was reported within 
the management area.  Acres, structure losses and costs represent cumulative fire activity for the 
response area.  
 
GARCON-EASTER, Florida Division of Forestry.  This fire is five miles south of Bagdad, FL in 
grass.  No new information was reported. 
 
FL SPORTS PARK, Florida Division of Forestry.  This fire is near Naples, Fl in southern rough.  No 
new information was reported. 
 
DIRTY CREEK, Oklahoma Division of Forestry.  This fire started on private land two miles 
southeast of Oktaha, OK in grass and understory.  No new information was reported.  This will be 
the last report unless new information is received. 
 

INCIDENT NAME ST UNIT SIZE % 
CTN

EST 
CTN 

TOTL 
PERS CRW ENG HELI STRC 

LOST 
$$$ 
CTD 

ORIGIN 
OWN 

WEST TEXAS IA TX TXS 4,882 NR UNK 227 0 24 6 0 13.4M N/A 

GARCON-EASTER  FL FLS 468 75 UNK 16 0 1 0 0 7.8K PRI 

FL SPORTS PARKS  FL FLS 896 80 UNK 16 0 1 1 0 4.5K ST 

DIRTY CREEK  OK OKS 1,250 80 UNK 22 0 5 0 0 NR PRI 
 
 

 
 
 



OUTLOOK: 
Red Flag Warnings:  Much of northern New Mexico for strong winds and low humidity. 
  
Fire Weather Watches:  Southeast Arizona, southern New Mexico and parts of the Texas and 
Oklahoma panhandles for strong winds and low humidity.  
 
Weather Discussion:  Strong, gusty winds and low humidity are expected over the Southwest, 
Southern Rockies and the Southern Plains as an upper due upper low moves over California.  
Elsewhere, mostly dry weather will prevail over the Southeast and the western Great Lakes with 
showers in the Northeast. 
 

Geographic Area 
Weather 

High 
Temperatures 

Minimum Relative 
Humidity 

Wind 

    
Southwest 
Mostly sunny, windy and dry 
across eastern Arizona, all of 
New Mexico and the western 
Texas panhandle.  Breezy and 
cooler western Arizona.  Partly 
cloudy with a slight chance of 
thunderstorms much of west 
Texas.    

 
80s to low 90s lower 
elevations and 50s to 
70s higher elevations. 

 
5% to 15%, except 15% 
to 30% far eastern New 
Mexico and west Texas.  

 
Southwest 20 to 30 mph 
across New Mexico.  
South 10 to 20 mph 
much of west Texas.  
Southwest 15 to 25 mph 
in Arizona.  

Rocky Mountain Area 
Becoming Partly to mostly cloudy 
with a chance of showers and 
isolated thunderstorms.  

 
45 to 55 northern RMA. 
55 to 65 southern RMA, 
except for 80 to 90 in 
Kansas and eastern 
Nebraska.  

 
10% to 20% lower 
elevations of southeast 
Colorado and western 
Colorado. Greater than 
25% elsewhere  

 
North to East 10 to 20 
mph east of the Divide. 
South to Southwest 10 
to 20 mph west of the 
divide. 

Southern Area 

No information was reported. 

   

 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php
 
 
 

Topic of Choice 

http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php


FIRES AND ACRES YESTERDAY: 
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

1

0

1

0

Southern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

ACRES 

1

1

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

1

1

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

1

0

  

  

  

  

  

  

1 
 

0 

1

175

3

175

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

1 
 

5 

1

2

2

7

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

80 
 

104 

  

  

80

104

Southern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

1

90

  

  

19 
 

1,429 

2

2

22

1,521

TOTAL 
FIRES 

ACRES 

2

1

0

0

1

90

0

0

101 
 

1,538 

5

179

109

1,808
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



FIRES AND ACRES YEAR TO DATE:  

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

4 
 

1 

  

  

4

1

Northwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

10

6

  

  

2

3

  

  

5 
 

6 

1

0

18

15

Northern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

72 
 

1,555 

10

1,244

82

2,799

Southern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

4

10

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

25

11,095

29

11,105

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

103

505

2

101

7

945

1

223

8 
 

3,586 

5

224

126

5,584

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

1

52

3

12

  

  

  

  

6 
 

385 

  

  

10

449

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

13

19

  

  

1

1

  
 

  

1

0

15

20

Southwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

226

1,655

36

1,571

1

431

38

3,496

490 
 

234,539 

184

12,635

975

254,327

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

29

988

7

0

17

824

2

0

146 
 

107,384 

31

7,528

232

116,724

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

340

5,455

  

  

16

619

33

215

6,155 
 

50,333 

330

6,407

6,874

63,029

Southern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

349

42,667

  

  

122

13,059

16

3,373

23,432 
 

1,648,777 

650

32,956

24,569

1,740,832

TOTAL 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

1,058

51,328

65

1,713

165

15,881

91

7,308

30,318 
 

2,046,566 

1,237

72,089

32,934

2,194,885
 

Five Year Average Fires 24,567 

Five Year Average Acres 487,892 

 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 



PRESCRIBED FIRES AND ACRES YESTERDAY: 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

2

650

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

2

650

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

0

300

0

300

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

1

1,100

1

1,100

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

3

2,870

  

  

4

827

  

  

7 
 

183 

  

  

14

3,880

Southern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

TOTAL 
FIRES 

ACRES 

3

2,870

2

650

4

827

0

0

7 
 

183 

1

1,400

17

5,930



PRESCRIBED FIRES AND ACRES YEAR TO DATE: 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

3

574

88

4,052

15

600

  

  

  
 

  

20

259

126

5,485

Northern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

12

101

3

222

3

13,672

3

12

  
 

  

48

714

69

14,721

Southern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

5

285

2

24

  

  

  
 

  

50

1,673

57

1,982

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

10

1,411

13

2,846

1

128

2 
 

666 

12

340

38

5,391

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

2

1,096

9

1,770

6

1,548

  

  

1 
 

2 

10

2,144

28

6,560

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

2

15

1

10

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

3

25

Southwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

20

3,080

5

1,202

2

320

1

87

  
 

  

69

31,155

97

35,844

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

18

1,937

11

3,967

35

9,177

9

377

25 
 

1,462 

75

21,259

173

38,179

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

23

14,051

  

  

169

23,003

30

4,712

719 
 

34,764 

123

25,211

1,064

101,741

Southern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

1

120

  

  

145

66,536

33

7,907

199 
 

102,653 

676

542,274

1,054

719,490

TOTAL 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

79

20,959

133

12,924

391

117,736

77

13,223

946 
 

139,547 

1,083

625,029

2,709

929,418
 
 
 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 



WFU FIRES AND YEAR TO DATE: 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

4

1

  
 

  

  

  

4

1

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

TOTAL 
FIRES 

ACRES 

0

0

0

0

0

0

4

1

0 
 

0 

0

0

4

1

 

 *** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 



RESOURCES STATU S: COMMITTED RESOURCES  

AREA CREWS 
FED 

CREWS 
ST/OT 

ENGS
FED 

ENGS 
ST/OT 

HELI
FED 

HELI 
ST/OT 

AIRT
FED 

AIRT 
ST/OT 

OVRHD 
FED 

OVRHD 
ST/OT 

Alaska                     
Northwest                     
Northern California                     
Southern California                     
Northern Rockies                     
Eastern Great Basin     1               
Western Great Basin                     
Southwest 1            4       
Rocky Mountain   1 4 20 1       8   
Eastern Area   3   16      1   6 7
Southern Area     12 14 6 1  4   100 70
Total 1 4 17 50 7 1 9 0 114 77

 
 
 

*** NATIONAL INTERAGENCY COORDINATION CENTER ***  
 


	 OUTLOOK: 
	Southern Area 
	No information was reported.
	Five Year Average Acres

