INCIDENT MANAGEMENT SITUATION REPORT SUNDAY, APRIL 23, 2006 – 1000 MDT NATIONAL PREPAREDNESS LEVEL 2

CURRENT SITUATION:

Initial attack activity was light nationally with 109 new fires reported. Very high to extreme fire indices were reported in Arizona, Colorado, Illinois, Kansas, Massachusetts, Maine, New Hampshire, Oklahoma, Texas, and Vermont.

SOUTHERN AREA INCIDENTS/LARGE FIRES:

WEST TEXAS IA, Texas Forest Service. A Texas State Type 2 Team (Rogers) is assigned in Midland, TX. The Team is assisting local jurisdictions with managing initial and extended attack fires within the 140 million acre fire management response area. One new fire was reported within the management area. Acres, structure losses and costs represent cumulative fire activity for the response area.

GARCON-EASTER, Florida Division of Forestry. This fire is five miles south of Bagdad, FL in grass. No new information was reported.

FL SPORTS PARK, Florida Division of Forestry. This fire is near Naples, Fl in southern rough. No new information was reported.

DIRTY CREEK, Oklahoma Division of Forestry. This fire started on private land two miles southeast of Oktaha, OK in grass and understory. No new information was reported. This will be the last report unless new information is received.

INCIDENT NAME	ST	UNIT	SIZE	% CTN	EST CTN	TOTL PERS	CRW	ENG	HELI	STRC LOST	\$\$\$ CTD	ORIGIN OWN
WEST TEXAS IA	TX	TXS	4,882	NR	UNK	227	0	24	6	0	13.4M	N/A
GARCON-EASTER	FL	FLS	468	75	UNK	16	0	1	0	0	7.8K	PRI
FL SPORTS PARKS	FL	FLS	896	80	UNK	16	0	1	1	0	4.5K	ST
DIRTY CREEK	ОК	OKS	1,250	80	UNK	22	0	5	0	0	NR	PRI

OUTLOOK:

Red Flag Warnings: Much of northern New Mexico for strong winds and low humidity.

Fire Weather Watches: Southeast Arizona, southern New Mexico and parts of the Texas and Oklahoma panhandles for strong winds and low humidity.

Weather Discussion: Strong, gusty winds and low humidity are expected over the Southwest, Southern Rockies and the Southern Plains as an upper due upper low moves over California. Elsewhere, mostly dry weather will prevail over the Southeast and the western Great Lakes with showers in the Northeast.

Geographic Area	High	Minimum Relative	Wind
Weather	Temperatures	Humidity	
Southwest Mostly sunny, windy and dry across eastern Arizona, all of New Mexico and the western Texas panhandle. Breezy and cooler western Arizona. Partly cloudy with a slight chance of thunderstorms much of west Texas.	80s to low 90s lower elevations and 50s to 70s higher elevations.	5% to 15%, except 15% to 30% far eastern New Mexico and west Texas.	Southwest 20 to 30 mph across New Mexico. South 10 to 20 mph much of west Texas. Southwest 15 to 25 mph in Arizona.
Rocky Mountain Area Becoming Partly to mostly cloudy with a chance of showers and isolated thunderstorms.	45 to 55 northern RMA. 55 to 65 southern RMA, except for 80 to 90 in Kansas and eastern Nebraska.	10% to 20% lower elevations of southeast Colorado and western Colorado. Greater than 25% elsewhere	North to East 10 to 20 mph east of the Divide. South to Southwest 10 to 20 mph west of the divide.
Southern Area No information was reported.			



http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php

Topic of Choice

FIRES AND ACRES YESTERDAY:

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES			-				0
	FIRES						1	0
Northwest	ACRES	_		-	-			0
	FIRES					<u> </u>	1	
Northern California	ACDEC	_			-			
	ACRES FIRES						0	0
Southern California	- INLO		_					
	ACRES						1 1 0 175 1 1 1 5 2 2 3 2 3 1 5 5	0
Northern Rockies	FIRES	1	I					1
Notthern Nockies	ACRES	0 0 1 5 80 104 1 19		1				
Factory One of Bacin	FIRES							0
Eastern Great Basin	ACRES							0
	FIRES							0
Western Great Basin	ACRES		_		-			0
	FIRES	1				1	1	1
Southwest	ACRES				-		175	175
		() 			-		
Rocky Mountain		_	-		-			(C)
Fastern Area	FIRES					80		80
Lasterii Area	ACRES					104		104
	FIRES			1	1	19	2	22
Southern Area	ACRES			90		1.429	2	1,521
	FIRES	2	2 (1 0	-	5	
TOTAL	ACRES	_		0(1 520	170	1,808
Rocky Mountain Eastern Area Southern Area TOTAL	FIRES ACRES	2	-	90	1 0	5 80 104 19 1,429	2 2 5	1

FIRES AND ACRES YEAR TO DATE:

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
	FIRES					4		4
Alaska	ACRES	_				1		1
	FIRES	10		2				18
Northwest	ACRES	6		3		6	0	15
Northern California	FIRES					72	10	82
Northern Camornia	ACRES					1,555	1,244	2,799
Southern California	FIRES		4				25	29
Southern Camornia	ACRES		10				6 0 72 10 1,555 1,244	11,105
Northern Rockies	FIRES	103	2	7	1	8	5	126
Northern Nockies	ACRES	505	101	945	223	3,586	224	5,584
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES	1	3			6		10
Lastern Oreat Dasin	ACRES	52	12			385		449
Western Great Basin	FIRES		13		1		1	15
Western Great Dasin	ACRES		19		1		0	20
Southwest	FIRES	226	36	1	38	490	184	975
Counwood	ACRES	1,655	1,571	431	3,496	234,539	12,635	254,327
Rocky Mountain	FIRES	29	7	17	2	146	31	232
record wountain	ACRES	988	0	824	0	107,384	7,528	116,724
Eastern Area	FIRES	340		16	33	6,155	330	6,874
Lastern Area	ACRES	5,455		619	215	50,333	6,407	63,029
Southern Area	FIRES	349		122	16	23,432	650	24,569
Outiletti Alea	ACRES	42,667		13,059	3,373	1,648,777	32,956	1,740,832
TOTAL	FIRES	1,058	65	-				32,934
I O I / L	ACRES	51,328	1,713	15,881	7,308	2,046,566	72,089	2,194,885

Five Year Average Fires	24,567
Five Year Average Acres	487,892

^{***} Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

PRESCRIBED FIRES AND ACRES YESTERDAY:

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES					-		0
	FIRES							0
Northwest	ACRES		-		-	-		0
	FIRES			<u> </u>				0
Northern California		_						
	ACRES							0
Southern California	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Northern Rockies	FIRES		2					2
Notthern Rockies	ACRES		650					650
F . O . D .	FIRES						0	0
Eastern Great Basin	ACRES						300	300
Mantana Ossat Basis	FIRES							0
Western Great Basin	ACRES							0
Courthousest	FIRES						1	1
Southwest	ACRES						1,100	1,100
Rocky Mountain	FIRES							0
Nocky Mountain	ACRES							0
Eastern Area	FIRES	3	8	4	i	7		14
Eastern Area	ACRES	2,870		827	,	183		3,880
Courthorn Area	FIRES							0
Southern Area	ACRES							0
TOTAL	FIRES	3	2	4		7	1	
TOTAL	ACRES	2,870	650	827	, (183	1,400	5,930

PRESCRIBED FIRES AND ACRES YEAR TO DATE:

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaaka	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES							0
Northwest	FIRES	3	88	15			20	126
Northwest	ACRES	574	4,052	600			259	5,485
Northern California	FIRES	12	3	3	3		48	69
Trontinon Camerina	ACRES	101	222	13,672	12		714	14,721
Southern California	FIRES		5	2			50	57
Countries Control	ACRES		285	24			1,673	1,982
Northern Rockies	FIRES		10	13	1	2	12	38
Troition Roomoo	ACRES		1,411	2,846	128	666	340	5,391
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES	2	9	6		1	10	28
Edotom Groat Baom	ACRES	1,096	1,770	1,548		2	2,144	6,560
Western Great Basin	FIRES		2	1				3
Trouis Trouis	ACRES		15	10				25
Southwest	FIRES	20	5	2	1		69	97
	ACRES	3,080	1,202	320	87		31,155	35,844
Rocky Mountain	FIRES	18	11	35	9	25	75	173
	ACRES	1,937	3,967	9,177	377	1,462	21,259	38,179
Eastern Area	FIRES	23		169	30	719	123	1,064
2401011171104	ACRES	14,051		23,003	4,712	34,764	25,211	101,741
Southern Area	FIRES	1		145	33	199	676	1,054
	ACRES	120		66,536	7,907	102,653	542,274	719,490
TOTAL	FIRES	79	133	391	77	946	1,083	2,709
- · · ·	ACRES	20,959	12,924	117,736	13,223	139,547	625,029	929,418

^{***} Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

WFU FIRES AND YEAR TO DATE:

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES		-	_				0
1	FIRES			1				0
Northwest	ACRES		-		_			0
	FIRES							0
Northern California	AODEO		-					
	ACRES							0
Southern California	FIRES			_,	_ 4			4
	ACRES				1			1
Northern Rockies	FIRES							0
Northern Rockies	ACRES							0
	FIRES							0
Eastern Great Basin	ACRES							0
	FIRES							0
Western Great Basin	ACRES		-		_			0
	FIRES							0
Southwest	40050		-	_				
	ACRES		1					0
Rocky Mountain	FIRES			_,				
,	ACRES							0
Eastern Area	FIRES							0
Eastern Area	ACRES							0
	FIRES							0
Southern Area	ACRES							0
	FIRES	C		0	0 4	0	0	
TOTAL	ACRES			0	0 1	0		1
	ACKES	'		U	U I	0	0	<u> </u>

^{***} Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

RESOURCES STATU S: COMMITTED RESOURCES

AREA	CREWS FED	CREWS ST/OT	ENGS FED	ENGS ST/OT	HELI FED	HELI ST/OT	AIRT FED	AIRT ST/OT	OVRHD FED	OVRHD ST/OT
Alaska										
Northwest										
Northern California										
Southern California										
Northern Rockies										
Eastern Great Basin			1							
Western Great Basin										
Southwest	1						4			
Rocky Mountain		1	4	20	1				8	
Eastern Area		3		16			1		6	7
Southern Area			12	14	6	1	4		100	70
Total	1	4	17	50	7	1	9	0	114	77

^{***} NATIONAL INTERAGENCY COORDINATION CENTER ***